

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 129 of 2022

Smt. Venu (anjali) **Versus** Tarun Kumar Kashyap

01/08/2022	<p>Shri S.S. Baghel, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent, on payment of process fee, as per rules.</p> <p>Call for the records of the court below.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, it is directed that parties shall be governed by statutory provisions of Section 15 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Jyoti</p>