

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 129 of 2022****SMT. VENU (ANJALI) versus TARUN KUMAR KASHYAP****Division Bench:****Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal**

27/08/2024	<p>Mr. Anuj Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. S.S. Baghel, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Service report of the respondent is still awaited.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent on payment of process fee as per rules.</p> <p>List this matter immediately after service of notice.</p> <p>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Sourabh P.</p>

