

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 129 of 2022****SMT. VENU (ANJALI) versus TARUN KUMAR KASHYAP****Order Sheet**

09/04/2025	<p>Mr. Rajendra Patel on behalf of Mr. S. S. Baghel, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Manoj Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Pursuant to the order dated 17.03.2025 of this Court, both the parties are present before this Court along with their counsel.</p> <p>List the case after three weeks.</p> <p>Meanwhile, both the parties are directed to appear before the Medication Center of this Court today itself to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Pawan	