



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 129 of 2022

SMT. VENU (ANJALI) **versus** TARUN KUMAR KASHYAP

Order Sheet

05.05.2025	Mr. Anirudh Shrivastava, counsel on behalf of Mr. S.S. Baghel, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Manoj Kumar Dubey, Counsel for the respondent. Heard. As per Mediation report dated 15.04.2025, mediation effort in between the parties have failed. Since this is an admitted appeal, list the case after six weeks for final hearing. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant shall file the paper book as required as per the provisions prescribed under Rule 177 of High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007 and also both the parties are directed to file their respective affidavits as per order dated 17.03.2025 of this Court. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge AMIT PATEL