

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 129 of 2022****SMT. VENU (ANJALI) versus TARUN KUMAR KASHYAP****Division Bench:-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput**

01/04/2026	<p>Mr. Raman Patel, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Shaleen Singh Baghel, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.2/2026, application for condonation of delay in filing of paper book</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No.2/2026 is allowed and the delay in filing the paper book is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Further six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file proper paper book as per Rule 181 of the High Court Rules, 2007.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p><i>Deepti Jha</i></p>